Material Safety Data Sheet

NuRevolution

22522 Franz Road, Bldg. 10
Katy, TX 77449

U2

NUREVOLUTION"

THE BEAUTY WITHIN

SECTION 1: IDENTIFICATION

Product Name:

Bare Soak
Callus Treatment

(Lavender, Peppermint,
Orange, Pearl, Cucumber)

Company: Contact Information:
NuRevolution Phone: 888-663-5519

22522 Franz Road, Bldg. 10 E-mail: sales@nurevolutioninc.com
Katy, TX 77449 Web: www.nurevolutioninc.com

SECTION 2: HAZARD(S) IDENTIFICATION

Classification of the substance or mixture

Human Health Hazards: An irritant - Ingestion, Inhalation, Eye, Skin contact

SECTION 3: COMPOSITION/ INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

Water

Carbomer

Potassium Hydroxide

Glycerin

Polysorbate 80

Perfume

Phenoxyethanol

Chlorphenesin

Rosmarinus Officinalis (Rosemary)
Leaf Extract

7732-18-5

1/4/03

1310-58-3

56-81-5

9005-65-6

122-99-6

104-29-0

84604-14-8-

95-99%

1-3%

0.05-2%

0.05-2%

0.1-1%

0.1-1%

0.1-1%

0.1-1%

0.1-1%
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SECTION 4: FIRST AID MEASURES

General Advice

Consult a physician. Show this safety data sheet to the doctor in attendance.

In Case of Skin Contact

None

In Case of Eye Contact

Rinse immediately with plenty off water for at least 15 minutes, after that seek medical advice; Inhalation: If feel upset,
move to fresh air and seek medical advice

If Swallowed

Dangerous

SECTION &: FIRE-FIGHTING MEASURES

Generation of burning:
CO\CO2\ Nitrogen oxides
Fire fighting:

Regular method to put out fire.

Available fire extinguisher:
Fire foam, fire powder, CO2, dry sands

SECTION 6: Accidental leak measures:

None

SECTION 7: HANDLING AND STORAGE

Caution for handling:

Use normal good handling procedures

Caution for storage:
Keep containers tightly closes, away from heat and light and store in cool dry place.

SECTION 8: EXPOSURE CONTROL/PERSONAL PROTECTION

Personal Protection Equipment
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Hand Protection

No special measures required
Eye Protection

No special measures required

Skin and Body Protection

No special measures required

SECTION 9: PHYSICAL & CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance

Powder

Safety Data
Odor Boiling point (°C ): Not determined

Relative density (water=1): Not determined
Relative vapour density (air=1): Not determined
available Flash point (°C): Not determined

Molecular formula: Not determined

SECTION 10: STABILITY & REACTIVITY

Stability:

Stable under normal storage conditions

Hazardous decomposition: None

SECTION 11: TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION

Acute Toxicity
No data

Chronic:
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No data

SECTION 12: ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION

Toxicity

Non-toxic

Persistence and Degradability

Not determined

Bio accumulative Potential
Degradable

Mobility in Soil

Not determined

SECTION 13: DISPOSAL CONSIDERATION

Small quantities can be disposed with household garbage.

SECTION 14: TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION

ADR/RID
Not dangerous goods

IMDG
Not dangerous goods

IATA

Not dangerous goods

Environmental hazards
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ADR/RID: no IMDG Marine pollutant: no IATA: no

SECTION 15: REGULATORY CONSIDERATION

This information is furnished without warranty, expressed except that it is accurate to the best knowledge of C&Tech

Corporation. Korea
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