22522 Franz Road, Bldg. 10 Katy, TX 77449



### **SECTION 1: IDENTIFICATION**

Product Name:

Bare Soak Callus Treatment

(Lavender Pennermir

(Lavender, Peppermint, Orange, Pearl, Cucumber)

Company:

NuRevolution 22522 Franz Road, Bldg. 10

Katy, TX 77449

Contact Information:

Phone: 888-663-5519

E-mail: sales@nurevolutioninc.com Web: www.nurevolutioninc.com

# SECTION 2: HAZARD(S) IDENTIFICATION

Classification of the substance or mixture

Human Health Hazards: An irritant - Ingestion, Inhalation, Eye, Skin contact

# SECTION 3: COMPOSITION/INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

Ingredients	CAS-No.	Concentration
Water	7732-18-5	95-99%
Carbomer	1/4/03	1-3%
Potassium Hydroxide	1310-58-3	0.05-2%
Glycerin	56-81-5	0.05-2%
Polysorbate 80	9005-65-6	0.1-1%
Perfume	-	0.1-1%
Phenoxyethanol	122-99-6	0.1-1%
Chlorphenesin	104-29-0	0.1-1%
Rosmarinus Officinalis (Rosemary) Leaf Extract	84604-14-8-	0.1-1%

22522 Franz Road, Bldg. 10 Katy, TX 77449



### **SECTION 4: FIRST AID MEASURES**

#### General Advice

Consult a physician. Show this safety data sheet to the doctor in attendance.

#### In Case of Skin Contact

None

#### In Case of Eye Contact

Rinse immediately with plenty off water for at least 15 minutes, after that seek medical advice; Inhalation: If feel upset, move to fresh air and seek medical advice

#### If Swallowed

Dangerous

### SECTION 5: FIRE-FIGHTING MEASURES

### Generation of burning:

CO\CO2\ Nitrogen oxides

### Fire fighting:

Regular method to put out fire.

### Available fire extinguisher:

Fire foam, fire powder, CO2, dry sands

### SECTION 6: Accidental leak measures:

None

# SECTION 7: HANDLING AND STORAGE

### Caution for handling:

Use normal good handling procedures

#### Caution for storage:

Keep containers tightly closes, away from heat and light and store in cool dry place.

# SECTION 8: EXPOSURE CONTROL/PERSONAL PROTECTION

### Personal Protection Equipment

22522 Franz Road, Bldg. 10 Katy, TX 77449



### **Hand Protection**

No special measures required

### **Eye Protection**

No special measures required

### Skin and Body Protection

No special measures required

### SECTION 9: PHYSICAL & CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

### Appearance

Powder

### Safety Data

Odor Boiling point (°C): Not determined

Relative density (water=1): Not determined

Relative vapour density (air=1): Not determined

available Flash point (°C): Not determined

Molecular formula: Not determined

## SECTION 10: STABILITY & REACTIVITY

### Stability:

Stable under normal storage conditions

Hazardous decomposition: None

# SECTION 11: TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION

### **Acute Toxicity**

No data

Chronic:

22522 Franz Road, Bldg. 10 Katy, TX 77449



No data

## SECTION 12: ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION

### Toxicity

Non-toxic

### Persistence and Degradability

Not determined

### Bio accumulative Potential

Degradable

### Mobility in Soil

Not determined

## SECTION 13: DISPOSAL CONSIDERATION

Small quantities can be disposed with household garbage.

# SECTION 14: TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION

### ADR/RID

Not dangerous goods

### **IMDG**

Not dangerous goods

### IATA

Not dangerous goods

### **Environmental hazards**

22522 Franz Road, Bldg. 10 Katy, TX 77449



ADR/RID: no IMDG Marine pollutant: no IATA: no

# SECTION 15: REGULATORY CONSIDERATION

This information is furnished without warranty, expressed except that it is accurate to the best knowledge of C&Tech Corporation. Korea